As of June 26, 2020, the derivative assets and liabilities were measured at fair value and recognized by offsetting the fair
value amounts under master netting arrangements. Also, the Company chose not to separate a derivative into current
and non-current portions as follows:

(i) A derivative for which the fair value is a net liability is classified in total as current.

(ii) A derivative for which the fair value is a net asset and the current portion is an asset is classified in total as non-
current. If the current portion is a liability, it is presented as a current liability.

As of June 25, 2021, the derivative assets and liabilities were measured at fair value, but the gross fair value amount is
presented in the consolidated balance sheets. Additionally, a classification of current and non-current portion is
determined by the maturity date of that derivative (e.g., a derivative that matures within one year is classified as current).

The reclassifications have been made to the consolidated balance sheet as of June 26, 2020 and the consolidated
statement of cash flows for the year ended June 26, 2020 as following table:

59

 June 26, 2020

(amount in thousands)
As previously

reported Reclassification
After

reclassification

Consolidated Balance Sheet
   Current assets

Other current assets $ 13,915 $ 593 $ 14,508
   Current liabilities

Accrued expenses $ 12,104 $ (3,125) $ 8,979
   Non-current liabilities

Other non-current liabilities $ 1,937 $ 3,718 $ 5,655

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
   Changes in operating assets and liabilities

Other current assets and non-current assets $ (182) $ (593) $ (775)
   Other current liabilities and non-current liabilities $ 10,394 $ 593 $ 10,987

These reclassifications do not affect the Company’s net income or shareholders’ equity.

Changes in accounting policies

Except for the adoption of the Accounting Standards Codification (“ASC”) 326, “Financial Instruments—Credit Losses”,
ASC 820, “Disclosure Framework – Changes to the Disclosure Requirements for Fair Value Measurement” and ASC
848, “Reference Rate Reform,” described within the sub-heading “New Accounting Pronouncements – adopted by the
Company,” the Company has consistently applied its accounting policies to all periods presented in these consolidated
financial statements.